effect on the net assets of the Group as of 30 September 2006 of the subsequent additional investment in
properties, settlement of the shareholders’ loans and associated financing and the Placing had these events taken
place on 30 September 2006. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of net assets is prepared on the
basis of the consolidated balance sheet of MirLand Development Corporation plc as at 30 September 2006.

This unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and it does not represent the Group’s actual financial
position. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out below.

Unaudited
Repayment of pro forma
shareholders’ Shareholders’ consolidated

MirLand Additional loans and loans net assets Unaudited
Development investment associated converted to before net Net placing pro forma

Corp. in properties financing equity placing proceeds consolidated
(Note 1) (Note 2a) (Note 2b) (Note 2c) proceeds (Note 2d) net assets
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

ASSETS

Non-current assets:

Investment properties 65,709 — — — 65,709 — 65,709

Investment properties under
construction * 25,486 12,875 — — 38,361 — 38,361

Inventories of lands * 69,224 — — — 69,224 — 69,224

Equipment  358 — — — 358 — 358

Loan receivable  6,437 (6,437) — — — — —

Option for acquisition of
investment properties 1,600 — — — 1,600 — 1,600

Long-term receivables * 4,557 — — — 4,557 — 4,557

Total non-current assets  173,371 6,438 — — 179,809 — 179,809

Current assets:

Receivables from related
party * 3,151 — — — 3,151 — 3,151

Trade and other receivables 1,644 — — — 1,644 — 1,644

Cash and cash equivalents 5,908 — — — 5,908 262,229 268,137

Total current assets  10,703 — — — 10,703 262,229 272,932

TOTAL ASSETS  184,074 6,438 — — 190,512 262,229 452,741

105

MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Unaudited
Repayment of pro forma
shareholders’ Shareholders’ consolidated

MirLand Additional loans and loans net assets Unaudited
Development investment associated converted to before net Net placing pro forma

Corp. in properties financing equity placing proceeds consolidated
(Note 1) (Note 2a) (Note 2b) (Note 2c) proceeds (Note 2d) net assets
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities:
Shareholders’ loans * 112,192 6,438 (56,438) (62,192) — — —
Long-term borrowings* 15,082 — 56,438 — 71,520 — 71,520
Other long-term liabilities 5,080 — — — 5,080 — 5,080
Deferred taxes * 3,266 — — — 3,266 — 3,266

Total non-current
liabilities * 135,620 6,438 — (62,192) 79,866 — 79,866

Current liabilities:
Trade and other payables  3,993 — — — 3,993 — 3,933
Income tax payable * 752 — — — 752 — 752

Total current liabilities * 4,745 — — — 4,745 — 4,745

TOTAL LIABILITIES * 140,365 6,438 — (62,192) 84,611 — 84,611

NET ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES) * 43,709 — — 62,192 105,901 262,229 368,130

Notes:

1. The consolidated net assets of the Company as of 30 September 2006 has been extracted without material adjustment from the financial
information included in Part XI of this Admission Document.

2. Adjustments have been made to reflect:

a. In October 2006, the Company, together with a third party, acquired a company (Techagrocom) that owns land near Moscow in order
to develop a mixed-use trade and business park. The Company’s share of the consideration was US$12,875 thousand. At
30 September 2006 the Company was due an amount of US$6,347 thousand from the vendor of Techagrocom which arose as a result